Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

For m C-103 Revised 1-1-89

OH CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT I

P. O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	OIL CONSERVATI		THE TAX A STATE OF THE TAX A STA		
,,	P. O. Box 2088		WELL API NO.		
DISTRICT II	Santa Fe, NM	7504-2088	30-025-00673		
P. O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210		2000	5. Indicate Type of Lease		
DISTRICT III			STATE FEE		
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. B-2148		
SUNDRY NOTICE	CES AND REPORTS ON WE	ELLO	VIIII		
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A			7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name		
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR, USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)			Caprock Maljamar Unit		
1 Type of Well:	101) TOR SECTIFICATION (SALS.)				
OIL GAS -	_				
WELL WELL	OTHER P&	· А			
2. Name of Operator	Office 1 &	A .			
The Wiser Oil	Company		8. Well No.		
3. Address of Operator	Company		76		
	Hobbs Non M. (505)	202.0505	9. Pool name or Wildcat		
4. Well Location	B Hobbs, New Mexico (505)	392-9797	Maljamar Grayburg San Andres		
4. Well Excation					
Unit Letter P . 330	Feet From The South				
330	reet from TheSouth	Line and990	Feet From The <u>East</u> Line		
Section 24	T 1: 170	225			
Beetini 24		tange 32E	NMPM Lea County		
	10. Elevation (Show whether	DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)			
	4051' GR				
11. Chec	k Appropriate Box to Indicate	Nature of Notice Re	nort or Other Data		
NOTICE OF INT	ENTION TO	CLIDCI	FOURNT DEPORT OF		
		30031	EQUENT REPORT OF:		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK L	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK			
		WEINEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT		
			TOO AND ADAMDOMINENT		
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND CEME	INT IOD		
		ONOTIO TEST AND CEME	INI JOB LI		
OTHER:		OTHER: P&A			
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details and give sertions).					
work) SEE RULE 1103.					
07/04/01 3 (70)					
07/24/01 MIRU Mayo Marrs Casin	g Pulling Inc. NU BOP. RIH v	w/tbg. Tagged CIBP @	3960'. Circulated 10# mud. Spotted 25		
ons. Class C Centent by	3/00 . PUH. Spotted 25	sks. Class "C" cement f	72000'-1760'. POH & WOC. Tagged @		
1760'. Spotted 25 sks. C	lass "C" cement f/907'-658'.		resortion is follow woc. Tagged w		
07/25/01 Tagged cement @ 658'. Pressure tested casing to 500#. Perforated @ 190'. Circulated 80 sks. cement to surface on					
annulus Left casing full BD. Cut off Will 8 and by C. Circulated 80 sks. cement to surface on					
annulus. Left casing full. RD. Cut off WH & anchors. Covered pit & cellar. Installed dry hole marker. Moved off. Well is P & A.					
is i & A,					
*Note: All procedure changes were:	approved by Gary Wink - NMO	OCD.			
3	-pp-0:00 of cary with Tillo	CD.			
I hereby certify that the information above is tru	e and complete to the heet of my knowled	Iga and halist			
SIGNATURE // Jany Go Tuenes	TITLE I	Production Tech II	<u>DATE</u> <u>July 30, 2001</u>		
SIGNATURE Mary Go Turney TYPE OR PRINT NAME Mary Jo Turne	<u></u>		TELEPHONE NO. (505) 392-9797		
(This space for State Use)			(500) 574-7171		
(space to ball Ose)					
A DDD (AVT) DV					
APPROVED BY	TITLE		DATE		

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

For m C-103 Revised 1-1-89

District Office	ω, ,	Revised 1-1-89			
DISTRICT I	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				
P. O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	P. O. Box 2088	WELL API NO.			
<u>DISTRICT II</u>	Santa Fe, NM 7504-2088	30-025-00673			
P. O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	,	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE			
DISTRICT III					
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. B-2148			
1	ES AND REPORTS ON WELLS				
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROP	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name				
(FORM C-1	OIR, USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 01) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	Caprock Maljamar Unit			
1 Type of Well:	ory to k de entrice to state.)				
OIL GAS]				
WELL WELL	OTHER P&A				
2. Name of Operator The Wiscor Oil C		8. Well No.			
The Wiser Oil C 3. Address of Operator	ompany	76			
	9. Pool name or Wildcat				
4. Well Location	Hobbs, New Mexico (505) 392-9797	Maljamar Grayburg San Andres			
Unit Letter P : 330	Feet From The South Line and 990	Feet From The East Line			
		Line			
Section 24	Township 17S Range 32E	NMPM Lea County			
	10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)				
	4051' GR				
11. Check	Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, R	Report, or Other Data			
NOTICE O <u>f i</u> nte	ENTION TO SUBS	SEQUENT REPORT OF:			
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK					
- EN SAMELERIA VOICE	PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING			
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING	G OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT			
PULL OR ALTER CASING L.	CASING TEST AND CE	MENT JOB L.			
OTHER:	OTHER:P&A				
	ons (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dat				
work) SEE RULE 1103.	ons (Crearly state an pertinent details, and give pertinent dat	les, including estimated date of starting any proposed			
07/24/01 MIRU Mayo Marrs Casing Pulling Inc. NU BOP. RIH w/tbg. Tagged CIBP @ 3960'. Circulated 10# mud. Spotted 25					
sks. Class "C" cement f/3960'-3700'. POH. Spotted 25 sks. Class "C" cement f/2000'-1760', POH & WOC. Tagged @					
1760'. Spotted 25 sks. Cl	ass "C" cement f/907'-658'.				
07/05/01 Table 4 0 (70) P					
07/25/01 Tagged cement @ 658'. Pressure tested casing to 500#. Perforated @ 190'. Circulated 80 sks. cement to surface on					
annulus. Left casing full. RD. Cut off WH & anchors. Covered pit & cellar. Installed dry hole marker. Moved off. Well is P & A.					
15 1 & A.					
*Note: All procedure changes were approved by Gary Wink - NMOCD.					
	pp-1.00 cy daily what this est.				
I hereby certify that the information above is true	and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.				
SIGNATURE Mary Co Turner	TITLE Production Tech II	DATE Inh. 20 2003			
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Mary Jo Turne	ATTES Troduction Teen it	<u>DATE July 30, 2001</u> TELEPHONE NO. (505) 392-9797			
(This space for State Use)		V			
(
APPROVED BY	TITLE	DATE			
	THE	DATE			

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

For m C-103 Revised 1-1-89

<u>DISTRICT I</u> P. O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	WELL API NO.		
DISTRICT II P. O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 7504-2088	30-025-00673 5. Indicate Type of Lease		
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. B-2148		
SUNDRY NOTICE				
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPE DIFFERENT RESERVE (FORM C-1	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name Caprock Maljamar Unit			
1 Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL WELL	OTHER P&A			
2. Name of Operator	J OTHER P&A	0 11/11/2		
The Wiser Oil C	ompany	8. Well No. 76		
3. Address of Operator		9. Pool name or Wildcat		
P.O. Box 2568 4. Well Location	Hobbs, New Mexico (505) 392-9797	Maljamar Grayburg San Andres		
Limit Latter D 220	The man Coult	_		
Omit Letter F : 330	Feet From The South Line and 990	Feet From The <u>East</u> Line		
Section 24	Township 17S Range 32E	NMPM Lea County		
	10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)			
Charl	4051' GR			
NOTICE OF INTE	Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, R			
NO NOL OF INTE	ENTION TO SUBS	SEQUENT REPORT OF:		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING	OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT		
PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND CEN		MENT JOB		
OTHER:	OTHER: P&A			
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.				
07/24/01 MIRU Mayo Marrs Casino	Pulling Inc. NI I ROP DIH w/thg Toggod CIPD	@ 2060' Circulated 10# 1 0 10#		
07/24/01 MIRU Mayo Marrs Casing Pulling Inc. NU BOP. RIH w/tbg. Tagged CIBP @ 3960'. Circulated 10# mud. Spotted 25 sks. Class "C" cement f/3960'-3700'. POH. Spotted 25 sks. Class "C" cement f/2000'-1760'. POH & WOC. Tagged @				
1760'. Spotted 25 sks. Class "C" cement f/907'-658'.				
07/25/01 Tagged cement @ 658'. Pressure tested casing to 500#. Perforated @ 190'. Circulated 80 sks. cement to surface on annulus. Left casing full. RD. Cut off WH & anchors. Covered pit & cellar. Installed dry hole marker. Moved off. Well				
is P & A.				
*Note: 411				
*Note: All procedure changes were approved by Gary Wink - NMOCD.				
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.				
SIGNATURE Mary Go Turney	TITLE Production Tech II	DATE July 30, 2001		
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Mary Jo Turner		TELEPHONE NO. (505) 392-9797		
(This space for State Use)				
1995 G1995 D14				
APPROVED BY	TITLE	DATE		

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate

(This space for State Use)

APPROVED BY __

State of New Mexico

For

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department m C-103 District Office Revised 1-1-89 DISTRICT I OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL API NO. P. O. Box 2088 30-025-00673 DISTRICT II Santa Fe, NM 7504-2088 5. Indicate Type of Lease P. O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 STATE FEE DISTRICT III 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. B-2148 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR, USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" Caprock Maljamar Unit (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 1 Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL. WELL. P & A OTHER 2. Name of Operator 8. Well No. The Wiser Oil Company 76 3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildcat P.O. Box 2568 Hobbs, New Mexico (505) 392-9797 Maljamar Grayburg San Andres 4. Well Location P : 330 Feet From The South Line and 990 Feet From The ____ East Section 17S Range 32E **NMPM** County 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 4051' GR 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING **TEMPORARILY ABANDON** CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: P&A 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 07/24/01 MIRU Mayo Marrs Casing Pulling Inc. NU BOP. RIH w/tbg. Tagged CIBP @ 3960'. Circulated 10# mud. Spotted 25 sks. Class "C" cement f/3960'-3700'. POH. Spotted 25 sks. Class "C" cement f/2000'-1760'. POH & WOC. Tagged @ 1760'. Spotted 25 sks. Class "C" cement f/907'-658'. 07/25/01 Tagged cement @ 658'. Pressure tested casing to 500#. Perforated @ 190'. Circulated 80 sks. cement to surface on annulus. Left casing full. RD. Cut off WH & anchors. Covered pit & cellar. Installed dry hole marker. Moved off. Well is P & A *Note: All procedure changes were approved by Gary Wink - NMOCD. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Mary Co Turner TITLE Production Tech II DATE_ July 30, 2001 TYPE OR PRINT NAME Mary Jo Turner TELEPHONE NO. (505) 392-9797

TITLE

__ DATE